FORM PTO 1995 1-31-92	ATTORNEY DOCKET: 073827.0106 (4WISTRON//0201US)		Sheet 1 of 1
To the Homorable Commissioner of Patents and Traderariks. Please record the attached original documents or copy theroof.  1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies) INDIVIDUAL:  Cheng-Geng JAN Taiwan critizen c/o Wistron NeWeb Corporation 21F, 88, 8ec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Road Hsichit, Taipei Hsien TAIWAN 10-Z2-62  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atrached? Ves Other Security Agreement Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atrached? Additional name(s) of conveying party of the party of party of t		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
In the Hunorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradernarks. Please record fine attached or spinal documents or copy thereod.  Name and Address of Conveying Patry(res) INDIVIDUAL:  Cheng-Geng JAN Taiwan citizen con Wistron NeWeb Corporation 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Road Hsichalt, Tapiei Hsien TAIWAN 10-2C-62 Additional name(s) of conveying patry(res) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:  Security Agreement Change of Name Other Country: Taiwan Other Additional name(s) & Additional			Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies) INDIVIDUAL:  Cheng-Geng JAN Taiwan critizen co Wistron NeWeb Corporation 21F, 83, 8ce. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Road Hsichil, Taiper Hsien TAIWAN JO-ZC - 6C Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X. Yes No Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X. Yes No Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X. Yes No Other  Execution Date: October 7, 2002  4. Application nomber(s) or parent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 7, 2002  4. Application nomber(s) or parent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 7, 2002  4. Application nomber(s) or parent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 7, 2002  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be material Address:  Dailay B. Johnson Internal Address:  BAKER BOTTS L. P. Street Address:  BAKER BOTTS L. P. Street Address:  Dailay B. Johnson Internal Address:  BAKER BOTTS L. P. Total Fee (37C. F. R. 3.41): \$40.00  X. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and helter, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  BON TOT USE THIS SPACE  OMIB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494).  Do not detect this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Total number of pages including cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minuses per document to be recorded, including time for pages including cover sheet is			iginal documents or copy thereof
Cheng-Geng JAN Taiwan citizen c/o Wistron NeWeb Corporation 21F, SS, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Road Hsischili, Taipei Hsien TAIWAN 10-2C-6 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X vo No 3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment   Security Agreement   Change of Name		2. Name and Address of	receiving Party(ies):
Taiwan citizen Cow Wiston NeWeb Corporation 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Road Hsichih, Taiper Hsten TAIWAN 10-ZC-62  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached?  X Ves No Country: Taiwan  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached?  X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Other  Additional name(s) & Additional Numbers  Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: October 7, 2002  A. Patent Application No (s): B. Patent No (s): Additional Numbers Per No (s): Additiona			
Country: Taiwan  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached?  Additional name(s) & Additiona		Name:	Wistron NeWeb Corporation
21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Road Hsichih, Taipei Hsien TAIWAN 16-72-6 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:    X Assignmen:		Internal Address	7
Hischifi, Taipei Hister TAIWAN 10-22-62  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: October 7, 2002  A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 7, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.(s): Additional Numbers Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: Jay B. Johnson Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Muil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Muil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, and comments regarding the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.		michiai Address.	وني ا
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Aves No  Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: October 7, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 7, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.(s).  Additional Numbers  Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to.  Name: Jay B. Johnson Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: Doll Ross Avenue, Suite 600  City: Dallas State: Texas  Zip 75201-2980  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Variety Spring  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments  Box Assignments  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, and comments regarding the		Street Address:	21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Road
Additional name(s) & Assignment Security Agreement Other  X Assignment Security Agreement Other Additional name(s) & Additional name(s)			
Additional name(s) & Assignment Security Agreement Other  X Assignment Security Agreement Other Additional name(s) & Additional name(s)	10-8C-67	City:	Taipei Hsien
3. Nature of conveyance:    X		Country:	The '
Additional name(s) & Additiona		_	Taiwan
Security Agreement Other October 7, 2002  4. Application number(5) or patent number(5): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 7, 2002  A. Patent Application No (s):  B. Patent No (s):  Additional Numbers Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name:  Jay B. Johnson Internal Address:  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address:  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address:  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address:  Dallas State:  Texas  Zip 75201-2980  8. Deposit Account Number:  (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached to yes X No  1. Total Period No. (s):  Additional Numbers  Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?  Yes X No  1. Total Period No. (s):  Additional Numbers  Total number of application is: October 7, 2002  A. Patent No. (s):  Additional Numbers  Yes X No  1. Total Period No. (s):  Additional Numbers  Total number of application and patents involved: One  Total Authorized to be charged to deposit account  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Additional Numbers	3. Nature of conveyance:		
Security Agreement Other October 7, 2002  4. Application number(5) or patent number(5): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 7, 2002  A. Patent Application No (s):  B. Patent No (s):  Additional Numbers Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name:  Jay B. Johnson Internal Address:  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address:  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address:  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address:  Dallas State:  Texas  Zip 75201-2980  8. Deposit Account Number:  (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached to yes X No  1. Total Period No. (s):  Additional Numbers  Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?  Yes X No  1. Total Period No. (s):  Additional Numbers  Total number of application is: October 7, 2002  A. Patent No. (s):  Additional Numbers  Yes X No  1. Total Period No. (s):  Additional Numbers  Total number of application and patents involved: One  Total Authorized to be charged to deposit account  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Additional Numbers	Norgan Margan		
Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 7, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional Numbers  Yes X No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name:  Jay B. Johnson  Internal Address:  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  Street Address:  2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600  City:  Dallas  State:  Texas  Zip 75201-2980  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional Numbers  Yes X No  6. Total number of application and patents involved: One  7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  City:  Dallas  State:  Texas  Zip 75201-2980  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional Numbers  Yes X No  One  Total number of application and patents involved: One  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Authorized to be charged to deposit account)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time fe  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time fe			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 7, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional Numbers  Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name:  Jay B. Johnson Internal Address:  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address:  2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600  City:  Dallas  Texas  Zip 75201-2980  8. Deposit Account Number:  (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Total number of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231, and to it  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is entired to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for patents and reviewing the sample cover sheet regarding the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is entired to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for patents and reviewing the sample cover sheet regarding the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is entired to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for patents and reviewing the sample cover sheet regarding the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for patents and reviewing the sample cover sheet: Send comments regarding the path of t		Additional name(s) &	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 7, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional Numbers  Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name:  Jay B. Johnson Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600  City: Dallas State: Texas  Zip 75201-2980  8. Deposit Account Number:  (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Authorized to be charged to deposit account)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Roy Assignments Box Assignments Box Assignments Box Assignments Box Assignments Box Assignments Box Assignments read trathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for pages per 2-100CC, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for any path of the page of the		Address(es) attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 7, 2002  A. Patent Application No(s):  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional Numbers  Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Total Fee (37C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address:  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address:  2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600  City:  Datlas  State:  Texas  Zip 75201-2980  8. Deposit Account Number:  (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Total number of pages including cover sheet  AD - 21 - 02  Date  Total number to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for pages of authering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the pages of authering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the pages of authering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the pages in the page of authering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the page of authering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the page of authering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the page of the page	Execution Date: October 7, 2002	10/0	161-14
A. Patent Application No.(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional Numbers Yes X No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name:  Jay B. Johnson Internal Address:  Jay B. Johnson Internal Address I	A A Line in the second and a second manufacture and a second	10/0	1001
A. Patent Application No.(s):    Additional Numbers	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application	on is: October 7, 2002
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:    Say B. Johnson   Total Fee (37C,F.R. 3.41): \$40.00	It this document is semig med together with a new approximation, and		.,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name:  Jay B. Johnson Internal Address:  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address:  2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City:  Dallas State:  Texas  Zip  75201-2980  B. Deposit Account Number:  (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet.	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name:  Jay B. Johnson Internal Address:  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address:  2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City:  Dallas State:  Texas  Zip  75201-2980  B. Deposit Account Number:  (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet.		4.120 131 . 1	V- V No
document should be mailed to:  Name: Jay B. Johnson Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for a standard and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for Statement Response and mathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.		Additional Numb	ers Yes X
document should be mailed to:  Name: Jay B. Johnson Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for a standard and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for Statement Response and mathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.	5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applic	ation and patents involved: One
Name: Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980  8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  BOX Assignments BOX Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for washington, D.C. 20231, and to the sent and respectively. The sent garding the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the send gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the send gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the send gathering the data needed.		1	
Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600  City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980  8. Deposit Account Number:  (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per documents regarding the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.		7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. 3.	41): \$40.00
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980  8. Deposit Account Number:  (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per documents regarding the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet.	Name: Jay B. Johnson	V Englaced	
State: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980 8. Deposit Account Number:  (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Pay/2002 DBYINE 0000099 10278674  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for sheet and grathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the state of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the state of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the state of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the state of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the state of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the state of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the state of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the state of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the state of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the state of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the state of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the state of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the state of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.	- 1 - 40.0	Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account
State: Texas Zip 75201-2980 8. Deposit Account Number:  (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the Stretons P(27-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the content of the properties of the propert	75201 2080	8. Deposit Account Num	ber:
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the state of gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.	State.	(Au J. Dumlieste Con	wof this page if paying by denosit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.		(Attach Duplicate Cop	y of this page it paying by deposit the
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Luke K. Pedersen  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
Luke K. Pedersen  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.	DO NOT OF		
Luke K. Pedersen  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.	6. Statement and signature	· ·	Led some is a true come of the original
Luke K. Pedersen  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any att	acnea copy is a true copy by the original
Total number of pages including cover sheet  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.	document.	1	
Total number of pages including cover sheet  Total number of pages including cover sheet  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.		1 )	10 - II - 07
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.	Lutin M. Boderson	town_	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.	Luke K. Pedersen Signature		Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the sample cover sheet.	<b>\</b>	Tural number of pages includ	ling cover sheet
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the cover sheet.		Total number of pages metal	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the cover sheet.	104)		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the cover sheet.		tach this portion	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the cover sheet.	At it Is amonts to be recorded with required cover sheet information	:	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.	1	Datents and Trademarks	
Washington, D.C. 20231  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the data needed, and completing and reviewing PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	UNSALSOOS DRIVER ANALYSIS BOX	Assignments	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the public burden reporting for the public burden report	/ AAAA (BD 11/malaina)	ton D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per accurate to the public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the review sheet. Send cover sheet review sheet. Send cover sheet review sheet review sheet. Send cover sheet review s	1)   FC:18021		document to be recorded, including time for
Public burden reporting to a data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing the data needed, and completing the data needed, and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing the data needed, and reviewing the data needed, and review the dat	and the second of this sample cover sheet is estimated to	average about 30 minutes per	cover sheet. Send comments regarding the
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Indiana, D.C. 20503	Public burden reporting to the data needed, and comple	of Information Systems, PK2-	1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the
Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction 11975	burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent an	0651-0011), Washington, D.C.	20503
Office of Management	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, S		

DAL01:702514.1

PATENT REEL: 013422 FRAME: 0034 Attorney's Docket: 073827.0106

## FORM PTO-1595 ATTACHMENT

## 1. Name of Conveying Parties - Continued - ALL INDIVIDUALS

Chung-Min LAI
Taiwan citizen
c/o Wistron NeWeb Corporation
21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Road
Hsichih, Taipei Hsien
TAIWAN

PATENT REEL: 013422 FRAME: 0035 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned joint inventor, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and WHEREAS, Wistron NeWeb Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Taiwan Corporation, with an address of 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan , desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues,

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

DAL01:656126.1

Title of Invention:

Method And Apparatus For Receiving Linear Polarization Signal And

October 7, 2002

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Circular Polarization Signal

Jan, Chong-Geng Signature of Joint Inventor: Inventor's Name: JAN, Cheng-Geng Residence (City, County, State) 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan 2002/oct./7 Date Assignment executed: Date Application executed: October 7, 2002 ii, chung-min Signature of Joint Inventor: Inventor's Name: LAI, Chung-Min Residence (City, County, State) 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan 2002 / och /-7 Date Assignment executed:

DAL01:656126.1

Date Application executed:

**RECORDED: 10/22/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013422 FRAME: 0037